No.1/364/96-PER/Vol.I/200) Administration of Daman & Diu Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Daman-396220

Dated: 06 /09/2012

i

ORDER

In pursuance to order No.14020/2/2011-UTS-II(Part File) dated 25.06.2012 of the Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi and on joining the U.Ts. Administration of Daman & Diu and Dadra Nagar Haveli on 6-8-2012(B.N.) by Shri Suvashish Chaudhari, DANIPS JAG-Grade-I, the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra Nagar Haveli, is pleased to post him as Superintendent of Police (Crime and Traffic), U.T. of Dadra and Nagar Haveli with immediate effect

> By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra Nagar Haveli

(K. J. Bamania)

Deputy Secretary (Pers.)

Copy to:-

- 1. The Section Officer, Govt. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi.
- 2. The Staff Officer to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
- 3. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- 4. The Inspector General of Police, Daman & Diu and DNH
- 5. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
- 6. The Managing Director, OIDC, Daman.
- 7. The Secretary (Education), Daman.
- 8. The Collector, Daman /Diu/DNH.
- 9. The Managin Director, SC/ST/OBC & Minorities Finance & Development Corpn. Ltd, DD & DNH.
- 10. Shri Suvashish Chaudhary, JAG Grade-I DANIPS.
- 11. The Concerned Department.
- 12. The Secretary (Tourism), Daman & Diu and DNH
- 13. The Director of Accounts, Daman.
- 14. The D.I.O., NIC, Daman for uploading the same in the Administration Website.
- 15. The Govt. Printing Press, Daman for publication in the Official Gazette.
- 16. The Asstt. Director (OL), Daman for translation into Hindi.
- 17. Office Copy / Guard Copy